

Woodhurst Drive
 Project No: TAX 2019C
 City of Coppell

Woodhurst Drive Street Reconstruction Project No. TAX 2019C City of Coppell BID TABULATION REPORT											
Engineer's Estimate = \$5,982,173.79 BID OPENING DATE: 6/1/2023 BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM				BIDDERS							
				Reliable Paving		SYB Construction		McMahon Contracting		Tiseo Paving	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
101	Mobilization	1	LS	\$165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$270,546.00	\$ 270,546.00	\$298,700.00	\$ 298,700.00
102	Right of Way Preparation	1	LS	\$37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$85,249.41	\$ 85,249.41	\$98,250.00	\$ 98,250.00
103	Project Sign	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$503.94	\$ 503.94	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
104	Project Communication	1	LS	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
105	Pre- and Post- Project Video Survey	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,906.80	\$ 7,906.80	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
106	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control Devices	1	LS	\$32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$53,041.00	\$ 53,041.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
107	Prepare, Furnish, Install & Maintain Temporary Traffic Control Devices and Detours	1	LS	\$187,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$51,915.78	\$ 51,915.78	\$209,000.00	\$ 209,000.00
201	Remove & Dispose of Ex. Conc. Pavement & Flume - All Thickness	11,844	SY	\$12.50	\$ 148,050.00	\$12.00	\$ 142,128.00	\$14.91	\$ 176,594.04	\$20.85	\$ 246,947.40
202	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Sidewalk	3,224	SY	\$7.50	\$ 24,180.00	\$8.00	\$ 25,792.00	\$8.91	\$ 28,725.84	\$15.80	\$ 50,939.20
203	Unclassified Excavation	3,525	CY	\$38.00	\$ 133,950.00	\$30.00	\$ 105,750.00	\$38.30	\$ 135,007.50	\$37.35	\$ 131,658.75
204	8" Reinforcement Concrete Street Pavement	11,566	SY	\$68.00	\$ 786,488.00	\$95.00	\$ 1,098,770.00	\$94.89	\$ 1,097,497.74	\$97.95	\$ 1,132,889.70
205	8" Stamped Reinforcement Concrete Street Pavement	18	SY	\$395.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$160.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$271.87	\$ 4,893.66	\$241.95	\$ 4,355.10
206	6" Reinforcement Concrete Alley or Driveway Pavement	313	SY	\$122.00	\$ 38,186.00	\$100.00	\$ 31,300.00	\$185.18	\$ 57,961.34	\$98.30	\$ 30,767.90
207	8" Lime Stabilization	12,707	SY	\$6.00	\$ 76,242.00	\$8.50	\$ 108,009.50	\$7.19	\$ 91,363.33	\$4.95	\$ 62,899.65
208	Hydrated Lime 40LB/SY	254	TON	\$300.00	\$ 76,200.00	\$300.00	\$ 76,200.00	\$348.10	\$ 88,417.40	\$382.00	\$ 97,028.00
209	4" Reinforced Concrete Drainage Flume	60	SY	\$188.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$141.60	\$ 8,496.00	\$187.55	\$ 11,253.00
210	4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	3,017	SY	\$50.00	\$ 150,850.00	\$68.00	\$ 205,156.00	\$73.28	\$ 221,085.76	\$65.25	\$ 196,859.25
211	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	103	SY	\$158.00	\$ 16,274.00	\$80.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$83.90	\$ 8,641.70	\$74.70	\$ 7,694.10
212	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk with High Wall	301	LF	\$65.00	\$ 19,565.00	\$100.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$69.15	\$ 20,814.15	\$61.55	\$ 18,526.55
213	Additional Reinforced Concrete Pavement (As Directed by City)	350	SY	\$141.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$211.93	\$ 74,175.50	\$97.95	\$ 34,282.50
214	Pedestrian Ramp	12	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$3,062.10	\$ 36,745.20	\$2,724.75	\$ 32,697.00
215	Remove and Reset Post Mail Box	78	EA	\$325.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$100.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$187.90	\$ 14,656.20	\$250.00	\$ 19,500.00
216	Remove and Reset Masonry Mail Box	3	EA	\$4,280.00	\$ 12,840.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$957.45	\$ 2,872.35	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
217	Repair, Replace, Modify and Restore Irrigation Systems	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$74,934.72	\$ 74,934.72	\$66,675.00	\$ 66,675.00
218	Tree Removal	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$710.55	\$ 710.55	\$2,429.50	\$ 2,429.50
219	Stump Removal	1	EA	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,467.67	\$ 1,467.67	\$2,135.80	\$ 2,135.80
220	Place New Trees	1	EA	\$5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,150.50	\$ 1,150.50	\$1,023.75	\$ 1,023.75
221	Furnish and Install New Street Sign	2	EA	\$475.00	\$ 950.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$761.10	\$ 1,522.20	\$677.25	\$ 1,354.50
222	Remove and Replace Street Sign	26	EA	\$455.00	\$ 11,830.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$855.50	\$ 22,243.00	\$761.25	\$ 19,792.50
223	Remove and Replace Street Light (Coord. w/ Oncor)	9	EA	\$575.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$14,160.00	\$ 127,440.00	\$262.50	\$ 2,362.50
224	Pavement Striping Markings	1	LS	\$3,390.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$708.00	\$ 708.00	\$630.00	\$ 630.00
225	Restore Parkways and Disturbed Areas	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$118,104.26	\$ 118,104.26	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
226	Painted Street Address on Curb	81	EA	\$79.10	\$ 6,407.10	\$20.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$82.60	\$ 6,690.60	\$73.50	\$ 5,953.50
227	Pedestrian Handrail	100	LF	\$154.81	\$ 15,481.00	\$165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$407.10	\$ 40,710.00	\$173.25	\$ 17,325.00
301	6" PVC Class 200 DR-14 Water Line	100	LF	\$135.60	\$ 13,560.00	\$95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$130.01	\$ 13,001.00	\$152.25	\$ 15,225.00
302	Abandon Existing 6" Water Line	655	LF	\$16.95	\$ 11,102.25	\$3.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$4.35	\$ 2,849.25	\$15.75	\$ 10,316.25
303	8" PVC Class 200 DR-14 Water Line	2,779	LF	\$141.87	\$ 394,258.73	\$105.00	\$ 291,795.00	\$162.00	\$ 450,198.00	\$173.25	\$ 481,461.75
304	Abandon Existing 8" Water Line	2,147	LF	\$16.95	\$ 36,391.65	\$4.00	\$ 8,588.00	\$7.43	\$ 15,952.21	\$15.75	\$ 33,815.25
305	12" PVC Class 200 DR-14 Water Line	783	LF	\$198.37	\$ 155,323.71	\$150.00	\$ 117,450.00	\$201.00	\$ 157,383.00	\$218.40	\$ 171,007.20
306	Abandon Existing 12" Water Line	796	LF	\$21.47	\$ 17,090.12	\$9.00	\$ 7,164.00	\$14.75	\$ 11,741.00	\$15.75	\$ 12,537.00
307	6" Gate Valve	7	EA	\$2,203.50	\$ 15,424.50	\$1,940.00	\$ 13,580.00	\$2,430.10	\$ 17,010.70	\$2,205.00	\$ 15,435.00
308	8" Gate Valve	13	EA	\$3,135.75	\$ 40,764.75	\$2,800.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$3,197.94	\$ 41,573.22	\$3,150.00	\$ 40,950.00
309	12" Gate Valve	6	EA	\$5,282.75	\$ 31,696.50	\$4,875.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$5,273.48	\$ 31,640.88	\$5,565.00	\$ 33,390.00
310	Remove Existing 6" Gate Valve	4	EA	\$339.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$497.32	\$ 1,989.28	\$262.50	\$ 1,050.00
311	Remove Existing 8" Gate Valve	5	EA	\$395.50	\$ 1,977.50	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$496.87	\$ 2,484.35	\$315.00	\$ 1,575.00
312	Remove Existing 12" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$452.00	\$ 452.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$498.07	\$ 498.07	\$420.00	\$ 420.00

Woodhurst Drive
 Project No: TAX 2019C
 City of Coppell

313	Remove Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	6	EA	\$734.50	\$ 4,407.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$745.61	\$ 4,473.66	\$262.50	\$ 1,575.00
314	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	EA	\$5,085.00	\$ 35,595.00	\$5,330.00	\$ 37,310.00	\$6,381.08	\$ 44,667.56	\$5,250.00	\$ 36,750.00
315	1" Residential Water Service and Meter	81	EA	\$2,853.25	\$ 231,113.25	\$2,900.00	\$ 234,900.00	\$2,657.05	\$ 215,221.05	\$5,985.00	\$ 484,785.00
316	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line as shown on plans	2	EA	\$2,260.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$5,642.92	\$ 11,285.84	\$6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00
317	Connect to Existing 8" Water Line as shown on plans	3	EA	\$2,825.00	\$ 8,475.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$5,574.76	\$ 16,724.28	\$6,510.00	\$ 19,530.00
318	Connect to Existing 12" Water Line as shown on plans	2	EA	\$3,390.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$6,011.74	\$ 12,023.48	\$6,825.00	\$ 13,650.00
319	Water Line Ductile Iron Fittings	4	TN	\$12,995.00	\$ 51,980.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$8,578.99	\$ 34,315.96	\$11,865.00	\$ 47,460.00
320	Trench Safety for Water Line Improvements	3,662	LF	\$1.41	\$ 5,163.42	\$1.00	\$ 3,662.00	\$1.93	\$ 7,067.66	\$1.05	\$ 3,845.10
321	Adjust Existing Irrigation Valve Box to Grade	31	EA	\$734.50	\$ 22,769.50	\$200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$992.46	\$ 30,766.26	\$525.00	\$ 16,275.00
401	2" PVC Schedule 40 Conduit (Trench)	5,000	LF	\$36.16	\$ 180,800.00	\$25.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$28.32	\$ 141,600.00	\$16.80	\$ 84,000.00
402	Pre-Television Existing Sanitary Sewer Lines	3,364	LF	\$2.83	\$ 9,520.12	\$5.00	\$ 16,820.00	\$4.67	\$ 15,709.88	\$10.50	\$ 35,322.00
403	8" PVC SDR-35 Sewer Pipe	3,434	LF	\$125.09	\$ 429,559.06	\$115.00	\$ 394,910.00	\$112.00	\$ 384,608.00	\$162.75	\$ 558,883.50
404	6" PVC SDR-35 Sewer Pipe	12	LF	\$118.09	\$ 1,417.08	\$115.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$137.46	\$ 1,649.52	\$141.75	\$ 1,701.00
405	Cut, Plug, and Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	3,364	LF	\$16.95	\$ 57,019.80	\$4.00	\$ 13,456.00	\$11.49	\$ 38,652.36	\$15.75	\$ 52,983.00
406	4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	16	EA	\$10,000.50	\$ 160,008.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$9,557.35	\$ 152,917.60	\$12,600.00	\$ 201,600.00
407	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	3	EA	\$1,130.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,474.32	\$ 4,422.96	\$2,205.00	\$ 6,615.00
408	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	3	EA	\$2,260.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,184.57	\$ 3,553.71	\$2,415.00	\$ 7,245.00
409	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	3	EA	\$565.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$268.08	\$ 798.24	\$420.00	\$ 1,260.00
410	4-inch SDR-26 PVC Residential Sanitary Sewer Lateral Service	81	EA	\$2,435.15	\$ 197,247.15	\$2,290.00	\$ 185,490.00	\$2,115.64	\$ 171,366.84	\$5,565.00	\$ 450,765.00
411	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe as shown on plans	2	EA	\$2,260.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$492.77	\$ 985.54	\$5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00
412	Trench Safety for Sanitary Sewer (Up to 22-feet)	3,434	LF	\$3.39	\$ 11,641.26	\$2.00	\$ 6,868.00	\$2.75	\$ 9,443.50	\$1.05	\$ 3,605.70
413	Post-Television All New Sanitary Sewer Lines including Laterals	3,434	LF	\$2.83	\$ 9,718.22	\$4.00	\$ 13,736.00	\$4.63	\$ 15,899.42	\$1.60	\$ 5,494.40
501	Pre-Television Existing Storm Drain Lines	203	LF	\$3.39	\$ 688.17	\$5.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$10.64	\$ 2,159.92	\$10.50	\$ 2,131.50
502	Remove Existing 18" Storm Drain	41	LF	\$23.73	\$ 972.93	\$30.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$72.16	\$ 2,958.56	\$15.75	\$ 645.75
503	Remove Existing 21" Storm Drain	194	LF	\$28.25	\$ 5,480.50	\$30.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$68.83	\$ 13,353.02	\$15.75	\$ 3,055.50
504	Remove Existing 24" Storm Drain	18	LF	\$30.51	\$ 549.18	\$40.00	\$ 720.00	\$81.70	\$ 1,470.60	\$15.75	\$ 283.50
505	Remove Existing 30" Storm Drain	9	LF	\$37.29	\$ 335.61	\$50.00	\$ 450.00	\$81.58	\$ 734.22	\$15.75	\$ 141.75
506	Remove Existing 36" Storm Drain	160	LF	\$45.20	\$ 7,232.00	\$50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$69.51	\$ 11,121.60	\$17.85	\$ 2,856.00
507	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Storm Drain	41	LF	\$164.02	\$ 6,724.82	\$148.00	\$ 6,068.00	\$128.68	\$ 5,275.88	\$210.00	\$ 8,610.00
508	21" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Storm Drain	20	LF	\$175.04	\$ 3,500.80	\$154.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$191.78	\$ 3,835.60	\$223.65	\$ 4,473.00
509	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Storm Drain	67	LF	\$191.75	\$ 12,847.25	\$134.00	\$ 8,978.00	\$173.70	\$ 11,637.90	\$245.70	\$ 16,461.90
510	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Storm Drain	210	LF	\$241.03	\$ 50,616.30	\$164.00	\$ 34,440.00	\$211.53	\$ 44,421.30	\$291.90	\$ 61,299.00
511	6"Wx3'H Reinforced Concrete Box Storm Drain (precast)	106	LF	\$868.12	\$ 92,020.72	\$834.00	\$ 88,404.00	\$919.58	\$ 97,475.48	\$1,021.65	\$ 108,294.90
512	Remove 10' Standard Curb Inlet	3	EA	\$1,130.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,043.80	\$ 3,131.40	\$2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
513	Remove 20' Standard Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$1,695.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,043.80	\$ 2,087.60	\$2,310.00	\$ 4,620.00
514	10' Standard Curb Inlet	7	EA	\$7,684.00	\$ 53,788.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$6,962.00	\$ 48,734.00	\$9,240.00	\$ 64,680.00
515	20' Standard Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$13,560.00	\$ 27,120.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$10,502.00	\$ 21,004.00	\$14,805.00	\$ 29,610.00
516	Remove and Reset Top for 10' Standard Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$7,910.00	\$ 15,820.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,310.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$9,135.00	\$ 18,270.00
517	24" TYPE "B" Headwall	1	EA	\$7,345.00	\$ 7,345.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,717.00	\$ 3,717.00	\$4,935.00	\$ 4,935.00
518	Dual 6' x 3' TxDOT PW Headwall	2	EA	\$25,990.00	\$ 51,980.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$12,921.00	\$ 25,842.00	\$28,350.00	\$ 56,700.00
519	Reinforced Concrete Apron	9	SY	\$282.50	\$ 2,542.50	\$150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$135.70	\$ 1,221.30	\$315.00	\$ 2,835.00
520	Temporary Trench Repair	412	SY	\$56.50	\$ 23,278.00	\$24.00	\$ 9,888.00	\$37.92	\$ 15,623.04	\$94.50	\$ 38,934.00
521	Trench Safety for Drainage Improvements	338	LF	\$5.65	\$ 1,909.70	\$2.00	\$ 676.00	\$4.32	\$ 1,460.16	\$2.10	\$ 709.80
601	Contingency for Paving Improvements	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
602	Contingency for Landscape Improvements	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
603	Contingency for Utility Improvements	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
604	Contingency for Entire Project	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
TOTALS: BASE BID A				\$	4,843,494.15	\$	4,953,588.50	\$	5,506,951.00	\$	6,399,503.90
TOTAL TIME BID TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT (CALENDER DAYS)					330		370		360.00		400.00
TOTAL OF CALENDER DAYS X \$1500 (B)				\$	495,000.00	\$	555,000.00	\$	540,000.00	\$	600,000.00
BASIS FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS (A) + (B)				\$	5,338,494.15	\$	5,508,588.50	\$	6,046,951.00	\$	6,999,503.90